MCJQ series
Double acting – Table for standard stroke
Single acting – Table for standard stroke
Tube I.D. Standard stroke  Long stroke (mm)
ø12,16 5,10,15,20,25,30 35,40,45,50,75,100
ø20 5,10,15,20,25,30,
35,40,45,50
75,100,125,150,175,200

bore and on four faces for 20~100 bore.
MCJQ ─ 12 ─ 20 ─ 25 M ─ 10 ─ F ─ G
Order example
MODEL PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for ø12~ø25)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø32~ø100)
STROKE
M: Magnet
TUBE I.D.1: Single rod
2: Double rod
* L type not applicable to MCJQ-27/28 adjustable
stroke type, if required, please contact us.
COMPACT CYLINDER
STYLE
Code Symbol Description Code Symbol Description
1 1 Double acting / Male thread 2 1 Double rod / Male thread
1 2 Double acting / Female thread 2 2 Double rod / Female thread
1 3 Single acting /
Normally extended male thread 2 3 Single acting /
Double rod / Male thread
1 4 Single acting /
Normally extended female thread 2 4 Single acting /
Double rod / Female thread
1 5 Single acting /
Normally returned male thread 2 7 Double rod / Adjustable male thread
1 6 Single acting /
Normally returned female thread 2 8 Double rod / Adjustable female thread
TYPE
Code Description
Blank Standard
F Rear flange   (for standard stroke)
L*
Piston rod
extended to
10 mm
(for standard
stroke)
For adding LB accessories
or single rod cylinder with
FAC accessories
LA For double rod cylinders
with FAC accessories
Special spec
Rod end shape
Technical data
Caution for safety
(Read before installing)
ADJUSTABLE
STROKE
* Only for STYLE 27/28.
 Accessories
MCJQ Order example of accessories
COMPACT CYLINDER
Accessories Rod nut
Code LB*
(Purchase 2 pcs) CB FAC* FBC RF NUT
Mounting
Tube I.D.
 ø12 LB-J1-12 CB-J1-12 FAC-J1-12 RF-J1-12 NUT-M5x0.8x4Hx8B
ø16 LB-J1-16 CB-J1-16 FAC-J1-16 RF-J1-16 NUT-M6x1.0x5Hx10B
ø20 LB-J1-20 CB-J1-20 FAC-J1-20 RF-J1-20 NUT-M8x1.25x5Hx13B
ø25 LB-J1-25 CB-J1-25 FAC-J1-25 RF-J1-25 NUT-M10x1.25x6Hx17B
ø32 LB-J1-32 CB-J1-32 FAC-J1-32 RF-J1-32 NUT-M14x1.5x8Hx22B
ø40 LB-J1-40 CB-J1-40 FAC-J1-40 RF-J1-40
ø50 LB-J1-50 CB-J1-50 FAC-J1-50 RF-J1-50 NUT-M18x1.5x11Hx26B
ø63 LB-J1-63 CB-J1-63 FAC-J1-63 RF-J1-63
ø80 LB-J1-80 CB-J1-80 FAC-J1-80 RF-J1-80 NUT-M22x1.5x13Hx32B
ø100 LB-J1-100 CB-J1-100 FAC-J1-100 RF-J1-100 NUT-M26x1.5x14Hx35B
* Standard stroke  LB and FAC must be used with the L type (as the piston rod needs to be extended by 10 mm).
Applicable CB accessories
Code PIN-CB-P
(With snap ring)
Fig
Tube I.D.
ø12 PIN-J1-12-1-P
ø16 PIN-J1-16-1-P
ø20 PIN-J1-20-1-P
ø25 PIN-J1-25-1-P
ø32 PIN-J1-32-1-P
ø40
ø50 PIN-J1-50-1-P
ø63
ø80 PIN-J1-80-1-P
ø100 PIN-J1-100-1-P
 Flat washer kits
Code WS
Fig
Tube I.D.
ø12 WS-MCJQ-12
ø16 WS-MCJQ-16
ø20 WS-MCJQ-20
ø25 WS-MCJQ-25
ø32 WS-MCJQ-32
ø40 WS-MCJQ-40
ø50 WS-MCJQ-50
ø63 WS-MCJQ-63
ø80 WS-MCJQ-80
ø100 WS-MCJQ-100
 Pin
* To order accessories/cylinder, please place orders separately
according to the order codes in the above table.
	 Please refer to the previous page for the cylinder ordering method.
 Order example of self-assembled
No. Order number Qty
1 LB-J1-40 2
2 MCJQ-12-40-25-L 1
The tube I.D. ø40 of LB accessories with stroke 25mm.
MCJQ Inside structure & Parts list – Single rod
Double acting Double acting
Single acting Single acting
(with magnet)
Normally extended Normally returned
4 15 7 2 8 6 5 5 10 1214 13 11 9 312 14 15 7 2 8 6 5 10 12 11 9312 1
Seal kit
Rod packing Piston packing Cover ring Piston gasket
Acting
type
Double acting /
Normally extended
Normally
retruned Double acting Single acting Double acting /
Normally extended
Normally
retruned
Double acting
Single acting
Q'y 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
ø12 KSYR-6 ─ OPA-12 OPA-12 S-11 ─ d4×w1
ø16 KSYR-8 ─ OPA-16 OPA-16 S-14 ─ d5×w1
ø20 KSYR-10A ─ OPA-20 OPA-20 S-18 ─ d6×w1
ø25 KSYR-12 ─ OPA-25 OPA-25 S-22,4 ─ d8×w1
ø32 KSYR-16 ─ OPA-32 OPA-32 S-28 ─ S-9
ø40 KSYR-16 ─ OPA-40 OPA-40 S-36 ─ S-10
ø50 KSYR-20 ─ OPA-50 OPA-50 S-46 ─ S-16
ø63 KSYR-20 ─ OPA-63 ─ S-60 ─ S-16
ø80 ORA-25 ─ OPA-80 ─ G-75 ─ d20×w1
ø100 ORA-30 ─ OPA-100 ─ G-95 ─ S-26
Material
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
3 End cover Aluminum alloy 1
4 Piston rod Carbor steel 1
5 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
6 Rod packing NBR 1
7 Snap ring Stainless steel Spring steel 1
8 Cover ring NBR 1
9 Piston bolt Stainless steel SCM 1
10 Piston packing NBR 1
11 Piston gasket NBR 1
12 Cushion packing NBR 2
13 Magnet Magnet 1
14 Wear ring ─ Resin 1
15 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 1
16 Spring SWP ─ 1
17 Spring holder Aluminum alloy ─ 2
Order example
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCJQ-12
ø16 PS-MCJQ-16
ø20 PS-MCJQ-20
ø25 PS-MCJQ-25
ø32 PS-MCJQ-32
ø40 PS-MCJQ-40
ø50 PS-MCJQ-50
ø63 PS-MCJQ-63
ø80 PS-MCJQ-80
ø100 PS-MCJQ-100
Repair kits
4 15 7
3
5
1013141516172
11
9
12
317161195 1514 17101387
2
6
12
15
4
COMPACT CYLINDER
MCJQ Inside structure & Parts list – Single rod / Long stroke
Long stroke Long stroke
(with magnet)
66 1515 77 22 88 44 99 11 55 13 55 1010 1414 1111 1212 33
Long stroke – Seal kit
Rod packing Piston packing Cover ring Piston gasket
Acting type Double acting
Q'y 1 1 2 1
ø12 KSYR-6 OPA-12 S-11 d4×w1
ø16 KSYR-8 OPA-16 S-14 d5×w1
ø20 KSYR-10A OPA-20 S-18 d6×w1
ø25 KSYR-12 OPA-25 S-22 d8×w1
ø32 KSYR-16 OPA-32 d28×w2 S-9
ø40 ORA-16 OPA-40 S-36 S-10
ø50 ORA-20 OPA-50 S-46 S-16
ø63 ORA-20 OPA-63 S-60 S-16
ø80 ORA-25 OPA-80 AS-41 G-75 d20×w1
Long stroke – Material
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 Q'y Component
parts (inclusion)
Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
3 End cover Aluminum alloy 1
4 Piston rod Carbor steel 1
5 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
6 Rod packing NBR 1
7 Snap ring Stainless steel Spring steel 2
8 Cover ring NBR 2
9 Piston bolt Stainless steel SCM 1
10 Piston packing NBR 1
11 Piston gasket NBR 1
12 Cushion packing NBR 2
13 Magnet Magnet 1
14 Wear ring Resin 1
15 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 1
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø12 CPL-MCJQ-12(M) PSL-MCJQ-12
ø16 CPL-MCJQ-16(M) PSL-MCJQ-16
ø20 CPL-MCJQ-20(M) PSL-MCJQ-20
ø25 CPL-MCJQ-25(M) PSL-MCJQ-25
ø32 CPL-MCJQ-32(M) PSL-MCJQ-32
ø40 CPL-MCJQ-40(M) PSL-MCJQ-40
ø50 CPL-MCJQ-50(M) PSL-MCJQ-50
ø63 CPL-MCJQ-63(M) PSL-MCJQ-63
ø80 CPL-MCJQ-80(M) PSL-MCJQ-80
M: With magnet
COMPACT CYLINDER
MCJQ Accessories
No. Accessories Material Page link
1 Mounting accessories LB Carbon steel ,
2 Mounting accessories FAC/FBC Carbon steel , , ,
3 Mounting accessories CB+PIN Cast iron / * , ,
4 Mounting accessories RF Aluminum
5 Floating joint MFC Carbon steel
6 Floating joint MFCS Carbon steel
7 Female rod ends PHS Carbon steel
8 Fitting PC (PISCO) –
9 Speed controller JSC (PISCO) –
10 Sensor switch RCE/RCE1 – ,
11 Sensor switch RDEP –
COMPACT CYLINDER
1
8
7
6
5
1
2
4
10
11
9
2
3
* Material of PIN and ø12, ø16 CB accessories are carbon steel.
MCJQ Dimensions – Double acting  ø12~ø32
ø12
ø32
ø12~25
ø12~25
ø32 for stroke 5~100 ø32 for stroke over 100
*1. L1: Standard stroke, L2: Long stroke
*2. (  ) Dimensions for piston rod extended "L" type.
Stroke 5~100
Stroke 5~100 Stroke over 100
Stroke over 100
ø16
ø20, ø25
Code
Tube I.D. C1 H1 L1*1,2 L2*1 X
12   9 M5×0.8 14 (24) 24 10.5
16 10 M6×1.0 15.5 (25.5) 25.5 12
20 12 M8×1.25 18.5 (28.5) 28.5 14
25 15 M10×1.25 22.5 (32.5) 32.5 17.5
32 20.5 M14×1.5 28.5 (38.5) 38.5 23.5
Code

8 Piston packing NBR 1
9 Piston gasket NBR 1
10 Cushion packing NBR 2
11 Magnet Magnet 1
12 Wear ring ─ Resin 1
13 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 2
14 Spring SWP ─ 1
15 Adjustble nut Carbor steel 1
16 Hexagon nut Carbor steel 1
17 Cushion packing PU 1
*1. Stainless steel          *2. Single acting (Q'y=1 pc)
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø12 CP-MCJQ-2-12(M) PS-MCJQ-2-12
ø16 CP-MCJQ-2-16(M) PS-MCJQ-2-16
ø20 CP-MCJQ-2-20(M) PS-MCJQ-2-20
ø25 CP-MCJQ-2-25(M) PS-MCJQ-2-25
ø32 CP-MCJQ-2-32(M) PS-MCJQ-2-32
ø40 CP-MCJQ-2-40(M) PS-MCJQ-2-40
ø50 CP-MCJQ-2-50(M) PS-MCJQ-2-50
ø63 CP-MCJQ-2-63(M) PS-MCJQ-2-63
ø80 CP-MCJQ-2-80(M) PS-MCJQ-2-80
ø100 CP-MCJQ-2-100(M) PS-MCJQ-2-100
M: With magnet
MCJQ Inside structure & Parts list – Double rod
3
3 3
313
13 13
136
6 6 5 7 2 10 1 8 9 10 2 7 5 6 13 3 17 15 164 12 11 42 1 11 4 8 9 10 2 7 6 5 13 314 4 12
65 57 72 210 101 1 4 1112 4 8 9 10 2 7 6 5 13 34 8 9 10 2 7 6 5 13 3
COMPACT CYLINDER
MCJQ Inside structure & Parts list – Double rod / Long stroke
COMPACT CYLINDER
Double acting Double acting
Adjustable stroke
(with magnet)
Long stroke – Seal kit
Rod packing Piston packing Cover ring Piston gasket Sub-piston gasket
Acting type Double acting
Q'y 2 1 2 1 1
ø12 KSYR-6 OPA-12 S-11 d4×w1 –
ø16 KSYR-8 OPA-16 S-14 d5×w1 –
ø20 KSYR-10A OPA-20 S-18 d6×w1 –
ø25 KSYR-12 OPA-25 S-22 S-9 –
ø32 KSYR-16 OPA-32 d28×w2 d11×w1 P-16
ø40 ORA-16 OPA-40 S-36 S-10 P-16
ø50 ORA-20 OPA-50 S-46 S-16 P-20
ø63 ORA-20 OPA-63 S-60 S-14 P-20
ø80 ORA-25 OPA-80 G-75 S-18 S-25
Long stroke – Material
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 Q'y Component
parts (inclusion)
Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 2
3 Piston
rod
With magnet Stainless steel Carbor steel 2
Without magnet *1 Carbor steel 2
4 Piston Aluminum alloy 2
5 Rod packing NBR 2
6 Snap ring Stainless steel Spring steel 2
7 Cover ring NBR 2
8 Piston packing NBR 1
9 Piston gasket NBR 1
10 Cushion packing ─ NBR 2
11 Magnet Magnet 1
12 Wear ring ─ Resin 1
13 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 2
14 Sub-piston ─ PU Aluminum alloy 1
15 Sub-piston gasket ─ NBR 1
16 Adjust nut Carbor steel 1
17 Hexagon nut Carbor steel 1
18 Cushion gasket PU 1
*1. Stainless steel
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø12 CPL-MCJQ-2-12(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-12
ø16 CPL-MCJQ-2-16(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-16
ø20 CPL-MCJQ-2-20(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-20
ø25 CPL-MCJQ-2-25(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-25
ø32 CPL-MCJQ-2-32(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-32
ø40 CPL-MCJQ-2-40(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-40
ø50 CPL-MCJQ-2-50(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-50
ø63 CPL-MCJQ-2-63(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-63
ø80 CPL-MCJQ-2-80(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-80
M: With magnet
3 3
3
13 13
13
9 9
9
2 2
2
4 4
4
10 10
10
15 15
15 18
5 5
5
7 7
7
14 14
14
6 6
6
8 8
8
4 4
4
1 1
1 16
12 12
12
11
11
3 3
3 17
MCJQ Dimensions – Double acting / Double rod  ø12~ø32
ø12
ø32
*1. L1: Standard stroke, L2: Long stroke
*2. ( ) Dimensions for L type that both sides piston rod
are extended.
For LA type that single side piston rod is extended.
Stroke 5~100
Stroke 5~100 Stroke over 100
Stroke over 100ø16 ø20, ø25
Code
Tube I.D. C1 H1 L1*1,2 L2*1 X
12   9 M5×0.8 14 (24) 24 10.5
16 10 M6×1.0 15.5 (25.5) 25.5 12
20 12 M8×1.25 18.5 (28.5) 28.5 14
25 15 M10×1.25 22.5 (32.5) 32.5 17.5
32 20.5 M14×1.5 28.5 (38.5) 38.5 23.5
Code
Tube
I.D.
Standard stroke Long stroke
C D E H I J JJ K M N OA OB P Q RA RB Z1 Z2 Z3Stroke
range
Without magnet Magnet